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De Anza Accreditation Survey Tables by Student Demographics

Table 1A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Age Group

Valid 18 and 60 or
Item N younger 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-59 over

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 736 53% 59% 45% 51% 44% 38% 23% 19%
(40) (103) (85) (41) (47) (98) (164) (109)

Writing 798 61% 64% 52% 50% 48% 43% 30% 26%
(36) (88) (76) (40) (45) (91) (148) (104)

Public speaking 659 44% 48% 40% 41% 35% 30% 24% 19%
(52) (130) (93) (50) (54) (113) (157) (108)

Mathematical skills 671 53% 53% 40% 41% 37% 35% 20% 14%
(42) (113) (90) (52) (51) (104) (166) (120)

Creativity & artistic expression 857 38% 50% 46% 52% 54% 45% 55% 54%
(58) (120) (84) (38) (37) (82) (85) (60)

Working in a group or team 958 56% 63% 53% 54% 56% 47% 46% 49%
(33) (72) (63) (31) (31) (65) (101) (66)

Learning on my own 1,137 73% 78% 75% 75% 74% 70% 68% 52%
(19) (45) (33) (15) (19) (40) (55) (60)

Critical thinking 857 62% 72% 68% 69% 65% 65% 55% 46%
(29) (45) (38) (21) (24) (49) (82) (67)

Problem solving 1,051 63% 73% 70% 65% 67% 62% 56% 48%
(34) (53) (37) (24) (24) (51) (81) (64)

Knowledge related to academic field 1,171 62% 76% 77% 78% 73% 78% 75% 57%
of interest (29) (43) (27) (13) (16) (28) (42) (54)

Using library resources 713 43% 55% 40% 35% 37% 30% 21% 13%
(51) (97) (82) (49) (43) (104) (162) (113)

Basic computer skills 798 45% 52% 46% 50% 52% 37% 36% 28%
(46) (105) (75) (42) (33) (90) (135) (92)
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Table 1B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Age Group, Continued

Valid 18 and 60 or
Item N younger 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-59 over

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Understanding people from other 968 59% 52% 55% 50% 63% 57% 50% 50%
cultures (37) (65) (59) (37) (28) (72) (101) (58)

Value different ways of seeing 1,054 62% 68% 47% 63% 65% 63% 60% 60%
and doing (29) (67) (45) (28) (24) (49) (74) (49)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 955 67% 69% 58% 58% 56% 48% 42% 39%
(25) (61) (57) (33) (32) (67) (112) (73)

Table 2. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by Age Group

Valid 18 and 60 or
Item N younger 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-59 over

No 1,072 66% 68% 74% 66% 76% 77% 82% 89%

Yes 369 34% 32% 26% 34% 24% 23% 18% 11%
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Table 3A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Age Group

Valid 18 and 60 or
Item N younger 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-59 over

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 10% 5% 14% 19% 19% 19% 22% 38%
(17) (27) (19) (21) (16) (26) (21) (18)

Food services 1,078 12% 6% 17% 21% 25% 25% 26% 36%
(19) (33) (24) (23) (21) (35) (25) (17)

Bookstore 1,222 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 15%
(8) (11) (6) (6) (5) (8) (8) (7)

Student activities & campus life 931 18% 12% 30% 39% 33% 38% 42% 57%
(30) (66) (42) (42) (28) (53) (40) (27)

Clean campus 1,245 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
(4) (7) (4) (3) (4) (6) (3) (3)

Sustainable & environmentally 1,146 16% 8% 6% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14%
friendly campus (2) (14) (30) (17) (14) (10) (19) (7)

Safe & secure campus 1,214 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 1% 4%
(10) (21) (10) (5) (5) (11) (1) (2)

Parking 1,170 23% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4%
(37) (44) (7) (6) (3) (8) (8) (2)

Public transportation 806 30% 27% 33% 47% 50% 49% 34% 55%
(45) (144) (46) (51) (42) (67) (33) (26)

Access for students with disabilities 730 45% 34% 38% 54% 49% 46% 45% 40%
(74) (181) (53) (58) (41) (63) (44) (19)

Health services 771 38% 27% 38% 51% 37% 56% 51% 57%
(55) (141) (52) (55) (31) (78) (49) (27)

Library materials & resources 966 16% 15% 26% 32% 37% 34% 28% 45%
(26) (78) (36) (34) (31) (48) (27) (21)

Laboratory equipment 758 42% 30% 37% 43% 44% 49% 46% 53%
(69) (160) (51) (46) (37) (68) (44) (25)

Places to study 1,109 8% 4% 14% 20% 25% 25% 22% 34%
(13) (20) (19) (22) (21) (34) (21) (16)

Tutoring 815 30% 22% 34% 45% 38% 49% 55% 59%
(49) (118) (47) (49) (32) (68) (53) (28)



E. Kuo and M. Newell

Table 3B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Age Group, Continued

Valid 18 and 60 or
Item N younger 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-59 over

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Help in registering for classes 958 10% 14% 20% 30% 18% 22% 21% 21%
(16) (74) (27) (32) (15) (30) (20) (10)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 42% 35% 39% 37% 33% 20% 14% 5%
(54) (167) (93) (50) (48) (118) (184) (132)

Help in selecting classes & developing an 
educational plan

958 61% 57% 49% 45% 41% 38% 29% 18%

(30) (86) (62) (38) (39) (75) (132) (111)
Providing services & instruction 1,009 57% 73% 72% 65% 66% 64% 57% 45%
online (33) (42) (31) (23) (21) (40) (75) (69)
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Table 4. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Gender

Valid
Item N Female Male

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 736 43% 42%
(422) (252)

Writing 798 48% 47%
(386) (230)

Public speaking 659 35% 37%
(470) (273)

Mathematical skills 671 34% 43%
(471) (251)

Creativity & artistic expression 857 47% 52%
(361) (194)

Working in a group or team 958 53% 54%
(290) (165)

Learning on my own 1,137 70% 72%
(180) (103)

Critical thinking 857 62% 64%
(222) (129)

Problem solving 1,051 62% 66%
(238) (126)

Knowledge related to academic field of interest 1,171 72% 75%
(165) (81)

Using library resources 713 36% 36%
(434) (254)

Basic computer skills 798 60% 53%
(377) (229)

Understanding people from other cultures 968 60% 53%
(269) (176)

Value different ways of seeing & doing 1,054 63% 63%
(226) (135)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 955 57% 53%
(281) (171)
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Table 5. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by Gender

Valid
Item N Female Male

No 1,072 73% 77%

Yes 369 27% 23%
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Table 6A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Gender

Valid
Item N Female Male

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 15% 10%
(115) (51)

Food services 1,078 15% 16%
(116) (79)

Bookstore 1,222 5% 5%
(36) (24)

Student activities & campus life 931 26% 25%
(201) (125)

Clean campus 1,245 2% 3%
(16) (17)

Sustainable & environmentally friendly campus 1,146 9% 9%
(72) (47)

Safe & secure campus 1,214 5% 5%
(40) (25)

Parking 1,170 8% 10%
(61) (53)

Public transportation 806 36% 33%
(278) (169)

Access for students with disabilities 730 42% 39%
(324) (200)

Health services 771 37% 39%
(282) (197)

Library materials & resources 966 23% 23%
(179) (115)

Laboratory equipment 758 41% 34%
(319) (172)

Places to study 1,109 13% 12%
(101) (60)
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Table 6B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Gender, Continued

Valid
Item N Female Male

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Tutoring 815 35% 34%
(267) (170)

Help in registering for classes 958 18% 15%
(142) (78)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 41% 39%
(318) (200)

Help in selecting classes & developing an educational plan 958 24% 23%

(183) (119)
Providing services & instruction online 1,009 19% 20%

(147) (258)
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Table 7A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Ethnicity

Valid Decline Native Pacific
Item N Asian Black to State Filipino Hispanic American Other Islander White

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 736 55% 57% 34% 53% 59% 77% 60% 65% 34%
(92) (10) (47) (4) (38) (2) (19) (5) (468)

Writing 798 54% 63% 41% 53% 38% 89% 64% 70% 42%
(91) (9) (41) (5) (34) (1) (15) (4) (428)

Public speaking 659 42% 48% 28% 12% 55% 44% 48% 60% 30%
(108) (12) (53) (10) (45) (5) (27) (6) (490)

Mathematical skills 671 45% 54% 31% 41% 45% 44% 45% 55% 34%
(104) (11) (48) (8) (50) (5) (27) (8) (475)

Creativity & artistic expression 857 52% 54% 36% 18% 54% 55% 57% 55% 49%
(81) (8) (42) (8) (42) (4) (20) (7) (349)

Working in a group or team 958 59% 48% 40% 41% 64% 78% 63% 86% 51%
(61) (10) (34) (6) (25) (1) (14) (2) (308)

Learning on my own 1,137 75% 69% 61% 76% 77% 78% 74% 85% 70%
(37) (5) (24) (1) (15) (2) (10) (1) (192)

Critical thinking 857 65% 57% 45% 64% 75% 66% 78% 80% 63%
(54) (8) (32) (2) (14) (2) (10) (2) (231)

Problem solving 1,051 68% 54% 46% 47% 69% 66% 70% 80% 64%
(50) (8) (33) (5) (18) (3) (13) (3) (233)

Knowledge related to academic field of 
interest

1,171 73% 63% 73% 64% 74% 66% 87% 80% 72%

(41) (8) (18) (2) (14) (2) (5) (1) (161)
Using library resources 713 47% 45% 33% 47% 56% 78% 43% 70% 28%

(100) (11) (44) (6) (35) (2) (27) (3) (472)
Basic computer skills 798 54% 48% 32% 41% 54% 67% 60% 70% 37%

(87) (9) (47) (6) (38) (2) (21) (4) (403)
Understanding people from other cultures 968 61% 57% 45% 47% 65% 66% 57% 65% 55%

(67) (7) (33) (4) (29) (3) (11) (4) (298)
Value different ways of seeing & doing 1,054 68% 57% 54% 52% 73% 66% 70% 70% 62%

(47) (7) (23) (3) (22) (2) (10) (3) (247)
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Table 7B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Ethnicity, Continued

Valid Decline Native Pacific
Item N Asian Black to State Filipino Hispanic American Other Islander White

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 955 63% 66% 41% 77% 70% 78% 71% 85% 49%
(58) (6) (37) (2) (23) (2) (11) (2) (318)

Table 8. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by Ethnicity

Valid Decline Native Pacific
Item N Asian Black to State Filipino Hispanic American Other Islander White

No 1,072 70% 61% 76% 94% 63% 56% 68% 58% 79%

Yes 369 30% 39% 24% 6% 37% 44% 32% 42% 21%
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Table 9A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Ethnicity

Valid Decline Native Pacific
Item N Asian Black to State Filipino Hispanic American Other Islander White

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 10% 4% 12% 2% 12% 20% 14% 8% 18%
(47) (1) (9) (1) (18) (2) (10) (1) (77)

Food services 1,078 14% 14% 20% 7% 10% 10% 14% 8% 19%
(64) (4) (15) (3) (15) (1) (10) (1 (85)

Bookstore 1,222 5% 0% 8% 0% 3% 0% 4% 8% 5%
(22) 0 (6) 0 (4) 0 (3) (3) (22)

Student activities & campus life 931 21% 21% 28% 7% 18% 20% 24% 33% 33%
(101) (6) (21) (3) (27) (2) (17) (4) (145)

Clean campus 1,245 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 8% 2%
(17) 0 (3) 0 (2) 0 (1) (1) (10)

Sustainable & environmentally friendly 
campus

1,146 8% 0% 16% 0% 5% 10% 4% 8% 14%

(40) 0 (12) 0 (8) (1) (3) (1) (59)
Safe & secure campus 1,214 5% 0% 12% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 3%

(26) 0 (9) (4) (6) (1) (4) (1) (13)
Parking 1,170 11% 10% 7% 9% 7% 0% 6% 8% 8%

(53) (3) (5) (4) (10) 0 (4) (1) (34)
Public transportation 806 28% 18% 36% 21% 28% 30% 36% 33% 48%

(131) (5) (27) (9) (41) (3) (25) (4) (207)
Access for students with disabilities 730 36% 25% 48% 31% 35% 20% 47% 42% 49%

(172) (7) (36) (13) (51) (2) (33) (5) (212)
Health services 771 32% 18% 44% 17% 28% 30% 37% 50% 48%

(153) (5) (33) (7) (41) (3) (26) (6) (210)
Library materials & resources 966 19% 14% 31% 10% 16% 20% 17% 33% 30%

(93) (4) (23) (4) (23) (2) (12) (4) (131)
Laboratory equipment 758 32% 25% 50% 28% 35% 30% 46% 50% 45%

(151) (7) (38) (12) (52) (3) (32) (6) (198)
Places to study 1,109 9% 7% 12% 2% 10% 0% 9% 25% 19%

(43) (2) (9) (1) (15) 0 (6) (3) (84)
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Table 9B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Ethnicity, Continued

Valid Decline Native Pacific
Item N Asian Black to State Filipino Hispanic American Other Islander White

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Tutoring 815 26% 21% 37% 17% 30% 40% 30% 25% 47%
(123) (6) (28) (7) (44) (4) (21) (3) (204)

Help in registering for classes 958 17% 7% 17% 12% 9% 30% 7% 17% 22%
(82) (2) (13) (5) (13) (3) (5) (2) (95)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 37% 14% 51% 18% 24% 40% 38% 58% 52%
(175) (4) (38) (7) (36) (4) (27) (7) 224

Help in selecting classes & developing an 
educational plan

958 21% 7% 31% 9% 14% 40% 17% 25% 30%

(101) (2) (23) (4) (21) (4) (12) (3) (132)
Providing services & instruction online 1,009 19% 11% 23% 18% 12% 30% 20% 17% 22%

(91) (3) (17) (7) (17) (3) (14) (2) (99)
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Table 10. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Highest Degree Earned

Valid No High High School AA/AS Bachelors Masters/
Item N School Degree Degree/GED Degree Degree Doctorate

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 736 41% 59% 56% 31% 20%
(25) (180) (43) (234) (207)

Writing 798 43% 66% 65% 34% 24%
(22) (149) (38) (227) (194)

Public speaking 659 41% 46% 45% 29% 19%
(24) (231) (58) (241) (204)

Mathematical skills 671 40% 49% 53% 29% 17%
(24) (216) (46) (242) (210)

Creativity & artistic expression 857 44% 51% 59% 46% 48%
(24) (195) (41) (179) (127)

Working in a group or team 958 55% 58% 61% 51% 45%
(19) (135) (32) (147) (132)

Learning on my own 1,137 64% 78% 81% 69% 55%
(11) (66) (14) (92) (105)

Critical thinking 857 64% 72% 76% 60% 46%
(14) (88) (17) (112) (124)

Problem solving 1,051 58% 72% 78% 60% 47%
(17) (95) (17) (116) (124)

Knowledge related to academic field of interest 1,171 68% 74% 79% 73% 69%
(10) (85) (13) (71) (74)

Using library resources 713 42% 51% 50% 28% 10%
(23) (191) (48) (224) (216)

Basic computer skills 798 45% 50% 57% 39% 29%
(20) (190) (37) (192) (180)

Understanding people from other cultures 968 61% 65% 69% 47% 48%
(17) (123) (29) (167) (122)

Value different ways of seeing & doing 1,054 57% 69% 73% 59% 55%
(16) (106) (22) (122) (100)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 955 56% 67% 65% 47% 39%
(16) (109) (30) (161) (145)
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Table 11. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by Highest Degree Earned

Valid No High High School AA/AS Bachelors Masters/
Item N School Degree Degree/GED Degree Degree Doctorate

No 1,072 75% 69% 69% 79% 83%

Yes 369 25% 31% 31% 21% 17%
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Table 12A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Highest Degree Earned

Valid No High High School AA/AS Bachelors Masters/
Item N School Degree Degree/GED Degree Degree Doctorate

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 21% 7% 12% 25% 28%
(12) (53) (13) (56) (33)

Food services 1,078 23% 8% 13% 30% 32%
(13) (67) (14) (66) (38)

Bookstore 1,222 7% 2% 2% 9% 13%
(4) (16) (2) (21) (16)

Student activities & campus life 931 34% 15% 25% 41% 47%
(19) (123) (28) (98) (56)

Clean campus 1,245 6% 1% 2% 5% 7%
(7) (9) (2) (11) (8)

Sustainable & environmentally friendly campus 1,146 18% 6% 7% 20% 11%
(10) (47) (8) (45) (13)

Safe & secure campus 1,214 7% 4% 4% 8% 4%
(4) (35) (4) (17) (5)

Parking 1,170 16% 10% 9% 5% 8%
(9) (76) (10) (10) (10)

Public transportation 806 40% 31% 30% 47% 41%
(22) (245) (33) (105) (49)

Access for students with disabilities 730 53% 36% 38% 52% 50%
(29) (287) (41) (115) (60)

Health services 771 49% 28% 38% 58% 52%
(28) (226) (42) (129) (62)

Library materials & resources 966 20% 16% 21% 41% 38%
(1) (129) (23) (92) (45)

Laboratory equipment 758 45% 33% 32% 51% 52%
(25) (265) (35) (113) (62)

Places to study 1,109 22% 6% 13% 24% 31%
(12) (47) (15) (53) (37)

Tutoring 815 35% 25% 31% 55% 59%
(19) (199) (34) (122) (71)
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Table 12B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Highest Degree Earned, Continued

Valid No High High School AA/AS Bachelors Masters/
Item N School Degree Degree/GED Degree Degree Doctorate

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Help in registering for classes 958 22% 12% 14% 28% 26%
(12) (102) (15) (63) (32)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 54% 28% 41% 62% 72%
(30) (225) (45) (139) (86)

Help in selecting classes & developing an educational plan 958 34% 13% 20% 43% 49%
(19) (107) (22) (97) (59)

Providing services & instruction online 1,009 36% 15% 14% 29% 29%
(20) (118) (15) (66) (35)
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Table 13. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by English Spoken at Home

Valid English NOT English
Item N primarily spoken primarily spoken

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 736 64% 37%
(73) (611)

Writing 798 66% 43%
(67) (559)

Public speaking 659 52% 32%
(94) (659)

Mathematical skills 671 50% 34%
(103) (629)

Creativity & artistic expression 857 51% 49%
(91) (469)

Working in a group or team 958 65% 50%
(54) (409)

Learning on my own 1,137 78% 69%
(36) (252)

Critical thinking 857 69% 62%
(48) (308)

Problem solving 1,051 70% 61%
(51) (317)

Knowledge related to academic field of interest 1,171 74% 73%
(40) (210)

Using library resources 713 55% 31%
(78) (617)

Basic computer skills 798 58% 40%
(84) (531)

Understanding people from other cultures 968 69% 54%
(54) (401)

Value different ways of seeing & doing 1,054 71% 61%
(46) (318)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 955 68% 52%
(53) (406)
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Table 14. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by English Spoken at Home

Valid English NOT English
Item N primarily spoken primarily spoken

No 1,072 68% 76%

Yes 369 32% 24%
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Table 15A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by English Spoken at Home

Valid English NOT English
Item N primarily spoken primarily spoken

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 10% 14%
(46) (120)

Food services 1,078 13% 16%
(59) (136)

Bookstore 1,222 4% 5%
(19) (41)

Student activities & campus life 931 18% 29%
(83) (245)

Clean campus 1,245 4% 2%
(16) (18)

Sustainable & environmentally friendly campus 1,146 6% 11%
(29) (94)

Safe & secure campus 1,214 4% 5%
(20) (45)

Parking 1,170 11% 8%
(50) (65)

Public transportation 806 24% 41%
(107) (346)

Access for students with disabilities 730 33% 45%
(148) (378)

Health services 771 28% 42%
(128) (356)

Library materials & resources 966 18% 25%
(84) (214)

Laboratory equipment 758 30% 43%
(138) (358)

Places to study 1,109 9% 15%
(42) (123)

Tutoring 815 24% 40%
(108) (335)
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Table 15B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by English Spoken at Home, Continued

Valid English NOT English
Item N primarily spoken primarily spoken

(DNK N) (DNK N)

Help in registering for classes 958 14% 19%
(63) (161)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 31% 46%
(141) (385)

Help in selecting classes & developing an educational plan 958 18% 26%
(81) (225)

Providing services & instruction online 1,009 18% 21%
(79) (175)
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Table 16. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Learning Areas by Number of Quarters Attended

Valid
Item N One to Three Four to Six Seven to Nine Ten or More

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Reading 917 40% 23% 16% 22%
(188) (81) (32) (59)

Writing 971 37% 17% 12% 16%
(176) (61) (25) (144)

Public speaking 876 44% 25% 19% 21%
(209) (93) (39) (57)

Mathematical skills 834 48% 26% 23% 23%
(229) (94) (46) (62)

Creativity & artistic expression 865 40% 27% 26% 23%
(188) (103) 413 (61)

Working in a group or team 1,068 24% 9% 6% 12%
(112) (32) (413) (33)

Learning on my own 1,150 16% 4% 6% 7%
(77) (15) (13) (19)

Critical thinking 1,104 20% 9% 8% 9%
(95) (32) (17) (25)

Problem solving 1,077 20% 13% 9% 9%
(97) (47) (24) (24)

Knowledge related to academic field of interest 1,131 16% 7% 6% 9%
(77) (26) (12) (24)

Using library resources 886 43% 21% 17% 24%
(205) (77) (35) (63)

Basic computer skills 858 41% 29% 21% 21%
(196) (104) (42) (56)

Understanding people from other cultures 1,088 21% 12% 9% 9%
(98) (44) (18) (24)

Value different ways of seeing & doing 1,084 20% 10% 9% 11%
(95) (37) (18) (29)

Sense of responsibility beyond self 1,063 22% 12% 10% 15%
(104) (43) (21) (39)



E. Kuo and M. Newell

Table 17. Familiar with Institutional Learning Outcomes by Number of Quarters Attended

Valid
Item N One to Three Four to Six Seven to Nine Ten or More

No 1,072 57% 49% 53% 54%

Yes 369 43% 51% 47% 46%



E. Kuo and M. Newell

Table 18A. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Number of Quarters Attended

Valid
Item N One to Three Four to Six Seven to Nine Ten or More

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Computer access 1,112 57% 71% 72% 64%
(229) (70) (42) (82)

Food services 1,078 47% 57% 56% 48%
(248) (88) (47) (111)

Bookstore 1,222 64% 74% 74% 69%
(169) (41) (23) (68)

Student activities & campus life 931 36% 39% 42% 33%
(331) (156) (80) (164)

Clean campus 1,245 71% 83% 87% 78%
(132) (33) (18) (39)

Sustainable & environmentally friendly campus 1,146 61% 72% 74% 66%
(192) (63) (30) (81)

Safe & secure campus 1,214 69% 80% 82% 78%
(155) (44) (20) (43)

Parking 1,170 59% 63% 68% 63%
(140) (44) (25) (33)

Public transportation 806 31% 36% 38% 29%
(372) (174) (91) (173)

Access for students with disabilities 730 31% 33% 37% 31%
(392) (193) (107) (182)

Health services 771 35% 44% 49% 43%
(364) (158) (76) (148)

Library materials & resources 966 42% 57% 61% 47%
(314) (118) (58) (130)

Laboratory equipment 753 36% 47% 55% 42%
(362) (148) (73) (147)

Places to study 1,109 51% 64% 62% 52%
(252) (93) (45) (115)

Tutoring 815 30% 39% 39% 29%
(372) (171) (88) (177)



E. Kuo and M. Newell

Table 18B. Agree and Strongly Agree Ratings in Resources by Number of Quarters Attended, Continued

Valid
Item N One to Three Four to Six Seven to Nine Ten or More

(DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N) (DNK N)

Help in registering for classes 1,048 47% 49% 55% 53%
(193) (77) (40) (75)

Help in getting financial assistance 726 28% 32% 33% 19%
(371) (176) (96) (197)

Help in selecting classes & developing an educational plan 958 42% 47% 47% 39%
(269) (105) (62) (134)

Providing services & instruction online 1,009 61% 72% 71% 57%
(166) (45) (32) (85)


	Age Group
	Gender
	Ethnicity
	Highest Degree Earned
	English
	Number of Quarters

